



General Assembly

Distr.: General
2 March 2006

Original: English

Sixtieth session

Agenda item 148

Financing of the United Nations Mission in Liberia

Budget for the United Nations Mission in Liberia for the period from 1 July 2006 to 30 June 2007

Report of the Secretary-General

Corrigendum

1. Section II.A

Footnote b of the table on overall resource requirements *should read*

^b Cost estimates for 2006/07 are inclusive of a 5% vacancy rate compared to a 10% vacancy rate applied in 2005/06.

2. Paragraph 14

For the existing text *substitute*

14. The reduced requirements result mainly from the 7 per cent decrease in the mission subsistence allowance after 30-day rate, from \$134 to \$123 per day effective 1 July 2005.

3. Paragraph 24

For the existing text *substitute*

24. The decreased requirements result primarily from the acquisition of 59 fewer items of transportation equipment, including specialized equipment, than in the 2005/06 budget period.
